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CORPORATION OF THE COUNTY BOROUGH OF LIMERICK. 

Estimate of Expenses and determination of the municipal rate in the ,pound for the 

local financial yeair ending on 31st day of March, 1958. 

TABLE A. 

Amount Estimatoo 

Services Purpose of Expenditure Estimated Adopted 
by City by 

Manager Council 
-', 

EXPEN DT'I'UH,E. 
't~'o ROADS Ordinary Road Works ... 8900 

Special Gra:nt Works:-
R oad Fund ... 15000 I5'Doo 

Government Grants ... 24000 J-If 000 

Other Purposes ... 9880 qUO 0 

TOTAL ... 57780 5" iol+l+ O· 

HEALTH General Medical Services , .. 11510 IISID 

J nlstitu l ional Services ... 200096 .20130'1" 
Maternity anJ Child Health Servioe.s ... 17244 I YZIII.f 

1'uberculositi u lLd other Tnfootious Diseases ... 25266 it 5'2' (, 

Dental, Ophthalmic and Aural Services ... 3400 31+1)0 

Spec ial istServices ... 3000 3000 

R ehabilitation and Maintenance of D1sabled P ersons .. . 6100 ", 0 0 

Boarding out, etc., of Ohildren ... 
1470 11+70 

I Ambulance Se l'vi,t1Cs and Transport of Patients .. . 1500 l!f()O 

I SupervLsion of Food and Drink .. , 1140 I U~,(j 

I Other Plurpos€is 10210 I If) X, 10 

I 
I TOTAL ... 280936 t~o '3<0 

MENTAL Money ~upplicd to Mental Hospital Board .. 53900 5'S~t)O 
HOSPITAL 

TOTAL ... 53900 SJ'30() 

PUBLIC Home Assistance ... 6000 b 6'00 

ASSISTANCE 
GoveJ'ument Grant Schemes 7'°0 ... 7260 

Other Purposes ... 2925 ;..'1 ~j' 

'roTAL ... 16185 I r "Jb$ 
\ 

Services 

SANITARY 

HOUSING 

GENERAL 
PURPOSES 

TABLE .A. (Continued). 

Purpose of Expenditure 

EXPENDFrURE. 
Sewel's, Main Drainage and Publio Sanitary Works ... 

Water Supplies 

Street and Domestic Scavenging 

Public Lighting 

Baths, and Bathing Places 

Abattoir j-.-. 

Burial Grounds 

Other: Purposes 

TOTAL 

H ousing of the Working Olasses ~s 

Small Dwellings Acquisition Acts 

Local Grants and Assistance ,Schemes 

TOTAL 

Public Libraries 

Vocational Eaucation Committee 

Unemployment AssistaDJde 

Weights and Measures 

Fire Brigade 

Town and Regional Planning 

Publio Parks, Open Spaces and Tree Planting 

Civic Buildings and Offices 

]{achinery E:xpense 

School ]{eals 

WeHare of the Blind 

Saholarehips 

Other Purpolses 

TOTAL 

Ga.s Department 

Amount Estimated 

Estimated 
by City 

Manager 

7093 

21895 

26577 

13450 

500 

80 

300 

9196 

79091 

197851 

38950 

8588 

245389 

5178 

10304 

11950 

15 

J3097 

500 

3719 

3205 

4200 

950 

2500 

70052 

98238 

230000 

Adopted 
by 

Council 

7093 

:1.1 'l9! 
~bSi ., 
/31+5"0 

S'DO 

gO 

30 0 

"I 'I re, 

/"'1'1( 
3YtS"'O 

13Z1 

1,11-11- 04-9 

j'018 

I c) 304-

/19$0 

I !i 

1 30'1'1 
j'DO 

J 'f 19 
3()() 0 

J+:Lo 0 

'f $0 

~lo()OO 
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Services 
" 

ROADS 

, 

HEALTH 

MENTAL 
HOSPITAL 

PUBLIC 
ASSISTANCE 

SANITARY 

CORPORATION OF THE COUNTY BOROUGH OF LIMERICK, 

TABLE B, 

Amount 

Nature of Income Estimated 
by City 

Manager 

INOOME. 
Grants, from Road Fund ... 15000 
Government Grants ... 

20000 

Other Income ... 9800 . . 
TOTAl ... 44800 

Goven{ment Grants ... 110102 

Institu'tional Services , .. 52800 

Other Income ... 5825 

'rOTAI. ... 168727 

Gove;-nment Grant ... 24358 

Other Income ... -
TO'fAL ... 24358 

Government Grant ... 6380 

Other Income .. ~ 980 

TOTAL ... 7360 

Sew(~ rs, Main Drainage and Public Sanitary Works:-. 
Government Grants ... -
Other Income £.~. 180 

Water Supplies :-

Government Grants ." 950 

Other Income ... 16000 

Baths and Bathing Places 30 

Abattoir ... -
Burial Groundt> ... -
Other Inoome .... 105 

Estimated 

Adopted 
by 

Council 

/Sooo 

:Lt) 0 00 

q<io () 

1-1'" COO 

/1010"1/ 

S2.lo 0 

!<J!vf 

"i7~l 

~#?.s~ 

2..#3.5~ 

6 fS"o 

'110 

'ftJo 

1<6'0 

q So 

,"bOO 
3D 

loS 

TOTAL 17265 I /"1.:J..fo! 

TABLE B. (Continued), 

ount timate 

Services Nature of Income Estimated Adopted 
lAm 

Es' d 

I by City by 
Manager Council ._.-

HOUSING INOOME. 

Housing of the Working Classes Aots:-

Government Grants ... 76704 1"1" 

Rents ... 77000 .,.,1:>7 o 

Other Income ... 2440 :AJJ)f o 

Sm all Dwell i ogll; Acquisition Aots .. , 40130 1+0 /3 o 

Local Gmnts ana Assistance Sohemes ... 1040 /0'+ o 

TOTAL ... 197314 IQ1Qt' 
-----

GENERAL Public Libraries ... 300 3D o 
PURPOSES -----

Vocational Education ... 1283 J ~~ 5 
Government Grants 

'" 
9660 'lP, o 

W eights and Measures ... -

Fire Brigade 2600 20'0 ... o 

Machinery Expenses ... 160 

" 
o 

Other Income 9707 '1'10 ... 7 

-

TOTAL ... 22127 ~ ~ ,,-7 .. 

Gals Department ... 250000 ~S"OD 
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TABLE C. 

Estimated Net 
SERVICES Gross Estimated Estimated 

Expenditure Income Expenditure 
(1) (2) (3) (4) 

£ £ £ 
.~ Roads 0 ~ 44800 ~" ~ ... ... 

Health ... . .. ... 280936 168727 112209 
Mental Hospital ... ... 53900 24358 29542 
Public Assistance ... • ~ • ., c; 1>~ ~ YHo 'a:6a q'lff~ 

Sanitary ... . .. 79091 17265 61826 
Housing ... ... 2.¥JI 1t1~ ,~ ~JI/. 
General Purposes :-

Public Libraries ... ... Y 7i ~ 300 ~ ~ 

Vocational Education ... 10304 1283 9021 
Unemployment Assistance . .. 11950 - 11950 ,S 
Other Purposes .. . ..9" 33 ~ 22127 ~ ., 

TOTAL ... ~ 

Amount to 
Estimated Estimated be raised by 

Credit Debit the Municipal 
Balances Balances Rate 

(5) (6) (7) 

£ £ £ 
~o " .. o~ 

112209 
29542 

9114r-~ 

p6( 
~ "m~ 

£1.bD6~ 

ir'1ir 4-""'~ 9021 

"Db 
11950 

3gg ~ ~m*~ 

7M ~ 

Rate in the 
Pound 

(8) 

Pence 
~ 

167.476 
44.092 
~ 
"ti:2ti3 
~ 

~ 
13.464 
17.836 
~ 

~ 

)7 · 3"13 

11+ . 17l­
qZ. ~1g 
6'? 'I ~4-

'1 . 13 I 

, 
~895+- I ~ 
r-S"LP,SO" /.ff1f,'b'7~ 37-"','31- .3~S I 17X,t:'20 I S-S-t, . oo 

Total Municipal Rate : ~in the £ 
~ .. "-4 R' CERTIFICATE .4/'/4-

I hereby certify that at the estimates meeting of the Council of the County Borough of Limerick held this ~r day of 

11 JJ-~)? 1'1 
---'--''''''' ,195 ,the Council by resolution adopted the estimate of expenses set forth in Tables A, Band C and also by resolution deter-

mined in accordance with the said estimate, the rates set forth in Column 8 of Table C, to be the rates in the £. to be levied for the 

several services specified in the said estimate for the local financial year ending on the 31st day of March, 1958. 

Dated this ~ day o~ 195 7 0 (J.." A ~ J I 

Signed: A~ 
. Ma),or. ~ 

Countersigned: 1Z4:C::~~'=::4ii~~~~---­
City Manager a Q own Clerk. 
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r. 

8 ROAD 

Amount 
Estimate (actually Estimate 

No. 1956/57 and PARTICULARS 1957/58 
estimated) 

1956/57 

£ £ REI..EIPTS £ 

1 300 300 Ei, tat.e Duty Granb 300 ... 
2 15000 15000 Road Fund, Grant 15000 ... 
3 20000 11000 Govern rnent Grants 20000 ... 
4 6000 8000 Other R eoeipts 9500 

! •• 

I' 
I' 

I 

I 41300 I 34300 I , Total Receipts ... I 44800 

12894 I Net Leviable /1 ft, L/-() 1:ZlSI:) 

'tr -= -= ,. 

SERVICES 
, 
Amount 

Estimate (actually 
No. 1956/57 and 

estimated) 
1956/57 

£ £ 

, 1 4002 4000 

2 5108 5080 

3 300 300 

4 39000 28560 

5 284 590 

6 ( 3000 4500 
( 

7 ( 2500 3800 

I 54194 I 46830 

-

PARTlC ULARS 

EXPEND ITURE 

Maintenance of Roads:-
Wages . .. 

Materials .. . 

Other Expensos 

Road Fund Works and other State Grants 

Retiring Allowances 

Other Expenses:-
Recoupable Expenditure :.-

( Materials .. . 
( 
( Wages 

I T otal Expenditure 

-

9 

Estimate 
1957/58 

£ 

300 

39000 

580 

5000 

4000 
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10 HEALTH &'eRVICE& 11 

Amount 
Estimate (actually Estimate 

No. 1956/57 and PARTlCULARS 1957/58 
estimated) 

1956/57 

Amount 
Estimate (actually Estimate 

N o. 1956/57 and PARTICULARS 1957/58 
estimated) 

1956/57 

£ £ RECEIPTS £ £ £ £ 
EXPENDITURE 

1 101703 108506 H ealth Grant ... 110102 
General Medical Services: 

2 55500 51000 P ayments for Maintenanoe and Treatment in District 1 7128 7128 Sala ries ... 7010 
Institutions ... 52500 

2 2200 3250 i\l ed icines ... 3400 
3 300 300 P ayments for Maintenance and Treatment in ~tern 

I nJstitutions ... 300 3 400 580 Mod ical anl! Surgi.cal Appliances . .. 600 

4 250 120 P ayment s for Medical Assistance (other~se than in 
llnstitutions) ... 150 

4 400 990 Dispens a ry, Clinir and Health Cent re Expenses ... 400 

5 50 50 Stationary, Print ing and Advert ising ... 50 
5 20 20 Rent of DispenJsary Room ... 20 

6 30 20 P ostage and Telephone Charges ... 30 
6 250 160 Ambulance Hire ... 200 

7 20 20 Ot her Expenses ... 20 
7 600 500 Sale of Offal and Old 8torea ... 420 

;0228 12038 11510 
8 1520 1440 Contributions to Superannuation ... 1450 -

Institutional Services-- District I nstitu,tions 

9 49 49 R efund Superannuation ... 49 8 55600 56600 Salaries and Wages . .. 57100 

10 1900 1900 Salary Reooupment-Radiologist; ... 1900 9 30000 30000 Food, Drink and Tobacco . .. 30000 

n 220 220 Other Rooeipta ... 220 10 950 1100 Materials for Washing and Cleansing .. 1100 

12 1770 - Loan Charges Recoupment ... 1416 11 11000 10500 Medicines and Pathologilool F ees . .. 11000 

12 1:>.000 12000 Heating and Lighting ... 12000 

13 1500 1600 Olothing and Bedding .. . 1600 

14 1000 1000 Fu rniture, Crockery and H ardwa re ... 1000 

15 4000 4000 
Medioal and Surgical Appliances and X-Ra~ .. . 

4000 

16 4000 4000 
Repairs and Maintenance of Institutions ... 

4000 

• 17 2200 2600 
Other Establishment E:lC.penses ... 

2240 

18 J~40 1600 
Loan Charges and Bank Interest ... 

2833 

125790 125000 126873 
-

Extern Institutions: 

19 19540 25000 General Hospitals ... 26000 

20 - 2300 Matorni ty Hospitals ... 3000 

21 43000 36000 Tuberoulosis Hospitals ... 36000 

22 3600 3600 Humes rur Mental Defectives ... 3725 

23 670 670 Humes for Deaf and Dumb ... 735 

164082 I 164215 TotaJ Receipts 168727 66810 67570 Forward 69460 
-----______ 1_0_52_43 ______________________ ~ ________________ N_e_t_Le __ vm_·_hl_e ____ l_12_2_09 __ 

-1-
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12 HEALTH 

Amount 
Estimate (actually Estimate 

No. 1956/57 and PARTICULARS 1957;58 
estimated) 

1956/57 

£ £ £ 
RECEIPTS. 

Total Receipts 

Net Leviable 

SERVICES-Contd. 

Estimate 
No. 1956/57 

£ 

66810 

23 1500 

24 50 

25 2300 
--

70660 
--

26 3362 

27 472 

28 594 

29 25 

30 3400 

31 3500 

32 800 

33 3624 
--

15777 
--

34 3219 

35 -

36 1000 

37 385 

38 300 

39 2100 

40 

100 

41 500 

42 -
7~04 

Amount 
(actually 

and 
estimated) 

1956/57 

£ 

67570 

1500 

50 

2200 

71320 

2600 

1600 

300 

75 

3595 

3500 

800 

3720 
----

16190 

3140 

-

1000 

385 

200 

2500 

100 

480 

-
7805 

PARTICULARS 

EXPENDITURE 
Bro ught Forward 

Other Olasses of Institution. 

Other Expenses 

Assilgtance to Extern Bodies 

Maternity and Child Health Services: 

Fees for Medioa.l Practitioners 

Midwifery and Nursing Services 

Obsrtetrical Requisites 

Other ExpeMes 

Milk for Mothers and Ohildrenl 

Maternity Cash Grants 

Child Welfare Servide 

School Health Service 

... :.to:_ 

Tuberculosis and Other Infeotious Dise ases: 

Tu~losl&-

Salaries 

Dispenlgary, Clinio or Health Centre Expenses 

Domioiliary Welfare Servioe 

Mass-Radiography Service 

B.O.G. Service 

Other Expenses 

Other Infectious Dlsea~: 
Diagno·sis and Treatment of Venereal Disease 

Notifioation and Prevention of DiseaJg e 

Other Expenses 

Forward 

• 

.... 

.... 

13 

Estimate 
1957/58 

£ 

69460 

1500 

50 

2213 

73223 

3000 

1944 

600 

50 

3600 

3500 

800 

3750 

17244 

3266 

1000 

400 

400 

2500 

100 

500 

8166 
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14 HEALTH SERVICES-Contd. 15 

Amount 
Estimate (actually Estimate 

No. 1956/57 and PARTICULARS 1957 ;58 
estimated) 

1956/57 

Amount 
Estimate (actually Estimate 

No. 1956/57 and PARTICULARS 1957/58 
estimated) 

1956/57 

£ £ £ 
RECEIPTS. 

£ £ EXPENDITURE £ 
7604 7805 Brought Forward ... 8166 

Maintenance AlloW8IlQe1s to persons suffering from 
Infectious Diseases;-

44 16000 17100 Tuberculosis ... 17100 
--

23604 24905 25266 
. -

Dental, Opthalmic and AlUral Services: 
45 1790 650 Salaries .. , 1790 

46 1300 900 Dental, Optical and Aural Appliances ... 1300 

47 150 850 Furniture and Equipment ... 150 

48 160 150 C~ and Healtbi Oentre ExpenBel!l ... ISO 

49 - 10 Other Expenses 
~ 

... lD 
-- -----

3400 2560 3400 
--

50 1000 2000 Specialist Service9- 3000 

1000 2000 3000 

Rehabilitation and Mai"'tena!nCe of Disabled Persons 

51 6000 6100 Cash Grants ... 6100 

6000 6100 6100 

Boarding Out, etc., of Children: 

52 1340 1250 Maintenance, Clothing and EdUldation ... 1300 

S3 120 197 Approved Schoo~s '0' 160 

54 10 15 Other Expenses ~ .. 10 

1470 1462 1470 

55 1400 1700 Ambulance Services and Transport of Patients ... 1500 

1409. 1700 1500 

56 1100 1300 Supervision of Food and Drink ... 1140 
-

1100 1300 1140 

Total Receipts 

Net Leviable 

Copyright Limerick Archives

Copyright Limerick Archives

Copyright Limerick Archives

Copyright Limerick Archives

Copyright Limerick Archives

Copyright Limerick Archives

Copyright Limerick Archives

Copyright Limerick Archives

Copyright Limerick Archives

Copyright Limerick Archives

Copyright Limerick Archives

Copyright Limerick Archives

Copyright Limerick Archives

Copyright Limerick Archives

Copyright Limerick Archives

Copyright Limerick Archives

Copyright Limerick Archives

Copyright Limerick Archives



. 

16 HEALTH SERVICES 17 
I Amount Amount 

Estimat 
No. 1956/57 

e (actuaUy Estimate Estimate (actually Estimate 
and PARTICULARS 1957/58 No. 1956/57 and PARTICULARS 1957/58 

estimated) estimated) 
1956/57 1956/57 

£ £ £ £ £ EXPENDITURE. £ 

General Administration 

57 5596 5600 ,Salaries .... 5710 

58 1100 1500 Other E,xpenses <iii: 1300 

59 20 10 Alssessment--Nurses' Act , 1950 ... 20 

60 35 20 Cent ral Health Serv1JOOS ... 30 

61 2000 2100 R etiring Allowances and Gl'atuties ... 2320 

62 145 140 Other Expenses ... 140 

-- - --- 63 223 Loan Charges ... 690 ----- -
--

8896 9593 10210 
- - ----- --

269325 274168 TOTAL EXPENDITURE. 280936 
~- ----- --

MEN'TAL HOSPITAL SERVICES 
RECEIPTS EXPENDITURE 

H ealth Grant . .. ... .. . .. . .. 

I 22648 
1 49626 49626 Money supplied to Mental Hospital Authority . ,. ... 53900 

22648 24358 

-- .---
22648 22648 Total Receipts . .. 24358 49626 49626 Total Expendltur. ... 53900 

-- --26978 Net Leviable. 29542 -- -----
PUBLIC ASSISTANCE SERVIICIES 

EXPENDITURE 
RECEIPTS 6 ~-DO 

1 6000 6000 Home Alssistanoe .. . ~ 
1 880 880 Footwear Scheme ... '~O 2 1760 1760 ]1ootwear Soheme .., 

~()O 
-H6e 

2 5500 5500 Cheap F uel Scheme 
~. 5500 3 5500 5500 Cheap Fuel Soheme .... 5500 

3 260 230 Refund- H ome Assist an!le ... 260 4 500 450 Oost of Burial ... 500 

4 40 40 Refu uJ- B'u rial Expenses ... 40 5 1200 1150 R egitration E xpen ses ... 1237 

5 680 660 R efund of F ees by Offi.oel'~ ... 680 6 774 820 Salaries ... 820 

7 292 292 Ret ir ing Allowanoes and Gratuities .. . 31 8 

.. 8 - 50 Other Elxpenses ... 50 

7360 I 7310 I Total Receipts .. . 'YSl3 0 'fflit)- I 16026 I 16022 I Total Expenditure ... I ~(7 {).l-~-
• 

8666 I Net Leviable ~ 
'l4-H-

-
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18 SANITARY SERVICES 19 

Amount Amount 
Estimate (actually Estimate Estimate (actually Estimate 

No. 1956/57 and PARTICULARS 1957/58 No. 1956/57 and PARTICULARS 1957/58 
estimated) estimated) 

]956/57 1956/57 
£ £ £ £ £ £ 

RECEIPTS EXPENDITURE 

200 170 Public Conveniences 180 4844 4487 Sewerage 4462 

2 766 572 Loan Subsidy 950 2 1082 1111 Public Con veniencl's 1240 

3 15000 15500 Water Rents and Meter Rents 16000 3 14114 15479 Water Supply 15495 

4 40 22 Baths and Bathing Places 30 4 25180 25100 Scavenging and ', Iuterillg of Streets 25180 

5 5 5 Slaughter Licences 5 5 11700 12000 Publio Lighting 13000 

6 100 600 Other Receipts 100 6 500 500 Baths and Bathing Pln.oos 500 

7 80 80 Abbatoir 80 

8 300 200 Burial Ground 300 

9 3500 3503 Rent, Rates , Taxes, Insurance 3650 

10 2778 3550 Retiring Allowances 3846 

Loan Charges :-

11 Public Light ing :re.: 450 

12 1396 1400 Sewerage 1391 

13 130 130 Public Convenien~s 

14 6000 5202 Water Supply 6400 

15 1200 1144 Refuse Vehicles 1397 

16 1552 1604 31% Stock 1500 

17 100 100 Other Expenses 100 

18 100 100 Water Safety 100 

16111 16869 Total Receipts 17265 
58445 --------------~~~--~----------------~N~e-t~Le~vl~·a-bl-e~--6-18-2-6---

74556 Total Expenditure 79091 75690 
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20 HOUSINC SERVICES 21 

Amount Amount 
Estimate (actually Estimate Estimate (actually Estimate 

No. 1956/57 and PARTICULARS 1957/58 No. 1956/57 and PARTICULARS 1957./58 

estimated) estimated) 
1956/57 1956/57 

£ £ RECEIPTS £ £ £ £ 
EXPENDITURE 

Housing of the Wor,klng Classes:- Housing of the Working Classes:-
'3~~ 

50 59 Housing Fund Grant 59 9000 8860 Materi als and Painting +ee9'5 
l/b6!.' 

2 67500 69600 Housing Subsidy 76500 2 12000 12100 Wage8 ~ 

3 145 145 Exchequer Grant 145 3 4744 4600 Salarie8 4513 

4 67000 69800 Rents (Net) ~" 4 Ret iring Allowances -. 390 

5 1470 1550 Ground Rents 1940 5 4700 4700 Cost of Rent Collection 5175 

6 450 600 Ot her Receipts, Deposits 500 6 2100 2503 Rents, Rates, Ta.:xes, Insuranoo 2350 

Small Dwellings Acquisition Acts:- 7 250 250 Printing, Stationery and Advertising 250 

7 32000 32200 Repayments of Instalments 39000 Loan Charge.:-

8 130 130 Rents Houses Let 130 8 32980 34030 Si% Stook 32500 

9 800 1500 Ot her Receipts, Deposits, Interest 1000 9 110583 116400 Other Loans 129300 

10 1040 1040 Letting Gra.nts-Recoupments 1040 10 1150 1150 Pumping 1150 

11 100 1100 Other Expenses 150 

Small Dwellings AcquIsition Acts:-

12 3340 3414 Loan Charges 3! % Stock ... 3300 

13 28511 29210 Other Loa.ns 35500 

14 SO 50 Repairs and Maintenance ... 50 

15 SO 50 Pdnting , Advertil'ing, Stationery 50 

16 SO 50 Other Expenses 50 

17 1558 1558 Letting Grants, Housing Act, 1948 1558 

18 2655 2646 LOIClal Building Grants : Loan Charges 3430 

19 3900 2200 Reconsh uction and Improvement Gran ts :1600' 
3~'5~ 

170594 176624 Total Receipts I 217721 224871 Total Expenditure 

47127 Net Leviable 
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22 

No. 

1 

'\~J --

2 

3 

4 

i 

I 

Estimate 
1956/57 

£ 

320 

.,. 

320 

4765 

11 

800 

161 

200 

1172 

8465 

11750 

Amount 
(actually 

and 
estimated) 

1956/57 

£ 

300 

300 

11 

842 

272 

200 

1325 

CENERAL 

PARTICULARS 

RECEIPTS 

Snhscriptions, Fines 

Total Receipts 

Net Leviable 

(VOCATIONAL 

RECEIPTS 

Grant Received in aid of Roxboro Road Sohool 

Other Receipts and Recoupments;-

Loan Charges 

Retiring Allowances 

Contribu tions Local Government Superannuation Aots 

Estimate 
1957/58 

£ 

300 

300 

11 

817 

205 

250 

Total Receipts 1283 

Net Leviablf) 9021 

(UNEMPLOYMENT 

RECEIPTS 

Total Receipts 

Net Leviable 11950 

PURPOSES (Libraries) 

No. 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

Estimate 
1956/57 

£ 

3033 

147 

750 

600 

365 

190 

5085 

7704 

11 

322 

1600 

9637 

11750 

11750 

Amount 
(actually 

and 
estimated) 

1956/57 

£ 

3047 

147 

800 

530 

360 

170 

5054 

7704 

11 

545 

1685 

9945 

11777 

11777 

. 

PARTICULARS 

EXPENDITURE 

Salarics and Wages ... .. . . .. ... 

R etiring Allowanoos ... ... 

Books, Binding .. , ... ... .., 

Maintenance Expenses .. , ... ... 

Loan Charges-Art Gallery ... ... ... 

Other Expenses .. . ... ... ... 

Total Expenditure 

EDUICATION) 

EXPENDITURE 

Amount supplied to Committ86 '., ... 

Grant in aid of Roxboro Road SchoOl ... 

Retiring Allowanoos ... .. , . . . . 

Loan Charges .. . .. . .. . ... 

Total Expenditure 

I· ASSISTANCE) 

EXPENDITURE 

Unemployment Assistance Acts ... .. , 

Total Expenditure 

... 

... 

.. , 

... 

.. , 

.. . 

... 

., . 

.' 

.. , 

.. . 

.. . 

." 

., 

23 

Estimate 
1957/58 

£ 

3033 

160 

~o 

~o 

395 

I.., " 
i9& 

-----
~ 

8249 

11 

410 

1634 

10304 

11950 

11950 

- 11 
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No. 

2 

3 

's 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 
12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

_. ,2j 

22 

23 

A 

•• 

24 

Estimate 
1956/57 

£ 

4650 

1180 

450 

2000 

1110 

2800 

650 

170 

36 

500 

23 

342 

500 

580 

320 

250 

50 

48 

1200 

450 

60 

1000 

18369 

71019 

Amount 
(actually 

and 
estimated)' 

]956/57 

£ 

4650 

1200 

450 

2000 

1110 

2750 

650 

162 

36 

500 

23 

342 

500 

580 

320 

250 

50 

74 

]200 

450 

210 

1080 

]8587 

CENERAL 

PARTICULARS 

RECEIPTS 
Government Grant.:-

In lieu of Rates 

Rates on Fisheries 

L. A. Works Act 

Allotments 

Sohool Meals 

Agricultural Grant 

Fire Brigade 

Maohinery Expensb 

Lease Rents 

Other Rents:­
(1) Grazing 

(2) Wayleaves 

Fines and Costs 

Petroleum, Cinema, Pharmacy, !ilxplosives, Licences 

Refund Superannuations from Other Local Authorities . .. 

Refund Salaries and Audit Fees 

Refund of Fees by Officers with inclusive Salaries 

Co nt ribu t ions LooClal Government Superannuation Acts 

RlICOtIpIMnta :­
Registration Expeneee 

·Prosecutor's and Witnesses' Expens81 

Diseases of Animals 

Road 'Found Expenses 

Reformatories and Industrial Schools 

Civil Defenoe 

Other Receipts 

Total Receipts 

Net Leviable 

Estimate 
1957/58 

£ 

5000 

1300 

3000 

250 

2000 

1110 

2600 

160 

690 

160 

36 

500 

23 

342 

720 

580 

320 

250 

50 

100 

1200 

450 

286 

1000 

22127 

.' 

. PUIU~OSES (Other PurpO&e5) 

Estimate 
No. 1956/57 

2 15 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

13200 

500 

3100 

50 

2550 

4200 

900 

1200 

1150 

720 

13700 

4990 

3387 

1640 

40 

300 

2150 

210 

360 

130 

960 

5500 

100 

61052 

Amount 
(actually 

and 
estimated) 

1956/57 

15 

13200 

500 

3390 

25 

2518 

4200 

900 

1200 

1150 

985 

13796 

4963 

3406 

1640 

40 

300 

2150 

209 

361 

128 

760 

5500 

100 

61436 

PARTICULARS 

EXPENDITURE 
L.A . Works Act 

Weights and Measures 

Fire Brigade and Ambulall!!le 

Town and Regional Planning 

P :,trks and Open Spac€ls 

Band P ed'ormances 

Town H all and M'unicipal Offices 

Machinery E :!..'pense 

School Meals 

Welfa re of t he Blind 

Schol a rships :-Universit y 

: c'e.c.1QndaL'Y and Vocational 

:::iala ries-(l) Mayor's Office 

Sala ries- (2) Administrative 

Cost of Rate Collection and Applotment 

R etiring Allowances and Gratuities 

Franchi se and Jurors' List s 

Valuation 

E lection 

Coroner and Inquests 

S t o.tionel'Y, Printing and Advel'tising 

Assessments :-
Local Authoriti es (Officers and Employees' Acts) 

Cattle Disea/ses Fund 

J_ocal Authorities (Combined Purchasing) At't 

Tourist De\'e]opment and An Tost al 

l'teform atories and Industrial Schools 

Con veyance of Prisoners 

Forward 

•.. 

25 

Estimate 
1957/58 

3000 

15 

]3097 

500 

3669 

50 
'3000 
iM!r 

4200 

950 

1200 

1300 

1060 
IJ.#.OOO 
~ 

4990 

3660 

1640 

40 

300 

2350 

220 

370 

135 .. ~ 
5500 

100 
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~~ 
28 CENERAL PURPOSES (Other Purposes) 27 

Amount 

1.11 

Estimate (actually Estimate 
No. 1956/57 and PARTICULARS 1957;58 

estimated) 
1956/57 

I £ £ I 
£ 

:. ", 
" .: ... RECEIPTS • 

':..~;: 

Amount 
Estimate (actually 

Estimate 

No. 1956/57 and PARTICULARS 1957/58 

estimated) 
1956/57 

£ £ EXPENDITURE 
£ 

61052 61436 Brought Forward 
iiCt~ 

28 2020 2020 V eteri nary Salaries 2020 

I 

, 29 50 50 do. Other Expenses 50 

30 96 148 Diseases of Animals 
200 

31 450 450 Allotments 250 

32 1300 1300 Rent, Rates, TaJCes, Insuranoo and Income Tax 1300 

33 900 1220 Refund of Rates 1000 
, 

34 413 410 Courthouse 
430 

35 120 246 Widows' Alms Hous"'lI 120 

36 1381 1628 Strand Banacks 
1490 

, ... 
37 50 50 Proseoutors' and \\' itnesses' Expenses 50 

38 1200 120) Road ~~und Expenses 1200 

39 200 200 Malicious Injury Claims 200 

40 50 50 City Pound 50 

41 360 500 A.udit Fee 500 

42 150 180 Travelling Expenses 150 

43 160 192 31 % Stock Management 185 
". 

44 350 440 Workmen 's Compensation 350 

4S 100 350 Civil Defence 430 

46 130 130 Corporation Property Expens,'s (Hent!' Payable) 130 

47 200 200 Legal Expenses 200 

48 4000 4000 Bank Interest 4000 

49 250 250 Noxious Weeds Acts . .. 250 

Ratell:-

SO 1300 1310 Discounts 1350 

51 8000 8000 Irrooovel'ables, Vacancies, Appeals, etc. 8000 

. . 
I I I Total Receipts ... I 84282 85960 Forward ~ ~OH:JII 

I Net Leviable 

- 11 .. , - I 1 I I I I I ,- , , , , L . 
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28 

Estimate 
No. 1956/57 

£ 

84282 

52 300 

53 500 

54 650 

55 550 

56 3040 

57 66 

58 

89388 

CENERAL PURPOSES (Other Purposes)-Contd. 

Amount 
(actually 

and 
estimated) 

1956/57 

£ 

85960 

300 

500 

646 

550 

2692 

68 

90716 

PARTICULARS 

~-

1. EXPENDITURE 

Brought Forward 

Demolitions and Derelict Sites 

Other Expenses 

Loan Charges:-

Fire Brigade 

Strand Barracka 

Borough Boundary Extension 

3i% Stock 

COllr thouse 

Total Expenditure 

Dated this 15th day of MhrClh , 1957 

mAtttU 6 mAtcin 

Estimate 
1957/58 

£ 

Zo~~~ 
300 

500 

627 

500 

3630 

f- . 65 

2100 

Cil)' Manage, and ToWII CIe,k 
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